 V05/22
Translation of the original operating instructions
Installation and Operating Instructions
Electrostatic discharge
system
iONstream 4.0 6 kV/12 kV/18 kV
 V05/22
 iONstream 4.0

6  •  Introduction iONstream 4.0
Versions
Type Designation ATEX labeling Zone
IC41
iONstream 4.0
6 kV
– –
IC42
iONstream 4.0
6 kV
PTB 21 ATEX 5003 X
 II 2D IIIB T85 °C Zone 21 / 22
 II 2G IIB T6 Zone 1 / 2
IC43
iONstream 4.0
12 kV
– –
IC44
iONstream 4.0
12 kV
PTB 21 ATEX 5003 X
 II 2D IIIB T85 °C Zone 21 / 22
 II 2G IIB T6 Zone 1 / 2
IC45
iONstream 4.0
18 kV
– –
IC46
iONstream 4.0
18 kV
PTB 21 ATEX 5003 X
 II 2D IIIB T85 °C Zone 21 / 22
 II 2G IIB T6 Zone 1 / 2
*X Special prerequisites for application:
1) The ionizers must be operated in such a way that, if one or both
rows of an ionizer fail, suitable measures (e.g. reduction of